### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Doc#. 1931208119 Fee: \$98.00

Edward M. Moody

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 11/08/2019 09:35 AM Pg: 1 of 5

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

Case No: 137-735052

Fidelity National Title 20 N. Clark St, Suite 220 Chicago, IL 60602 Dec ID 20191001617257 ST/CO Stamp 1-538-646-368

THIS AGREEMENT, sucretive as of 1st day of November, 2019, by and between Secretary of Housing and Urban Development, of Washington, D. ... also known as the United States Department of Housing and Urban Development, party of the first part and Corey Larm, 2185 Concord, Addison, IL 60101 his/her/their heirs and assigns, party(ies) of the second part.

WITNESSETH that for an in conside ation of the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said party of the first part has be go ned and sold and does hereby grant, bargain, sell, convey and confirm unto the said party(ies) of the second part, the following described real estate, commonly known as 3628 Washington Street, Lansing, IL 60438 which is legally described as follows.

(See Attached Legal Description)

PIN: 30-32-205-031-0000

Being the same property acquired by the party of the first part pursuant to the provisions of the National Housing Act, as amended (12 U.S.C. 1701 et seq.) and the Department of Housing and Urbs 1 De relopment Act (79 Stat. 667).

SAID CONVEYANCE is made subject of all covenants, easements, restrictions, reservations, conditions and rights appearing of record against the above described property; also SUBJECT to any state of fact; which an accurate survey of said property would show.

AND THE SAID party of the first part does hereby covenant with the said party(ies) of the second part that it has not done, or suffered to be done, anything whereby the said premises hereby granted are, or may be, in any matter, incumbered or charges, except as herein recited; and that said premises, against all persons lawfully claiming, or to claim for rame, by, through or under it, it will warrant and defend.

Buyer's Acknowledgement:

Corev Lark

FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has set his/her hand and seal for and on behalf of the Secretary of Housing and Urban Development, under authority and by virtue of a delegation of authority published at 70 FR 43171 on July 26, 2005 by the Department of Housing and Urban Development

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Signed, sealed and Secretary of Housing and Urban Development Delivered in the present of: Pawn Layman Closing specialist for the United States Department of Housing and Urban Development, an agency of the United States of America. "EXEMPT" under provisions of Paragraph (b), REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX 01-Nov-2019 Section 4, Real Estate Transfer T : Act. COUNTY: 0.00 ILLINOIS: 0.00TOTAL: 30-32-205-031-0000 20191001617257 | 1-538-646-368 Buyer, Seller or Representative STATE OF SS. COUNTY OF William Lon

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared who is personally well known to me and known to be the reason who executed the foregoing instrument effective as of 11/01/19, by virtue of the above cited authority and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed on behalf of Chronos Solutions, LLC, HUD's delegated Management and Marketing Contractors by virtue of a delegation of authority published at 70 FR 43171 on July 26, 2005 for the Secretary of Housing and Union Development, of Washington, D.C., also known as the United States Department of Housing and Urban Development, an agency of the United States of America.

Witness my hand and official seal this 29 day of October, 2019

CATHERINE MARIE STRAWN
Notary Public, State of Texas
Comm. Expires 06-14-2022
Notary ID 129827035

Cat Witam Notary Public

commission expires: 06-14-2077

PREPARED BY AND MAIL TO: Mages & Price LLC 1110 W. Lake Cook Road, Suite 385 Buffalo Grove, IL 60089

SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS: Corey Lark 2185 Concord Addison, IL 60101

1931208119 Page: 3 of 5

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT 40 IN BLOCK 4 IN WENTWORTH MANOR, A SUBDIVISION OF LOT "D" IN MEETER'S FIRST SUBDIVISION OF CERTAIN LANDS IN FRACTIONAL SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF FRACTIONAL SECTION 29 AND FRACTIONAL EAST 1/2 OF FRACTIONAL SECTION 32, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 15, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 3628 Washington Street, Lansing, IL 60438

1931208119 Page: 4 of 5

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**



#### FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE

TANK OF A DIV. CTUTE 221 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

PHONE: (312) 521-5000

### STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

| The proof or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of his gamme shows on   |
|---|
| the de al or assignment of permittal michael and bold title to real exale in  |
| removation of the present corporation and the result of the formal setate in Hinnie or  |
| Illinois, a participant of do business or acquire or had not to real catalog in minutes, at the other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire or hold title to real estate other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire or hold title to real estate   |
| A - orthography of 125 2-Belson and additional to   |
| under the laws of the State of Illinois.  |
|   |
| Dated Signature: Conforce Agent   |
|   |
| Subscribed and sworn to before as by he   |
| Dimension   |
| said  |
| 100/10  |
|   |
| OFFICIAL SEAL*  |
| MOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF HIDDING 5  |
| MISSION EXPIRES 6/23/2020   |
|   |
| Notary Project  |
| The graphor or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or   |
| The grantor or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantor or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantor or assignment of beneficial inferest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or assignment of beneficial inferest in do husiness or acquire and hold title to real esale in Illinois, a |
| Firefact Cutting 100 Still 100 Per in the country of the country  |
| foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire or hold title to real estate Thinois, or other entity partnership authorized to do business or acquire or hold title to real estate under the  |
| The required as a Delson and allimated in the   |
| laws of the State of Illinois.  |
| 1110  |
| Signature: Grindes to Ar a  |
| Dated, Grante Gray  |
| to hofore me by the   |
| Subscribed and sworh to before me by the  |
| said  |
| SAND TO NOVIO   |
| this _ day of   |
| 2 "UFFICIAL ACTION  |
| NOTADY DUM  |
| NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES  |
| MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 6/23/2020   |
| // Notary ablic   |
| NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C  |
| NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the tacting in a grant for the first offence and of a Class A missient-annu for subsequent offences.  |
|   |

[Affacts to deed or AH to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Relate Transfer Tax Act.]

STATUSES FO WE 18C

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

### Village of Lansing

Patricia Eidam Mayor

Office of the Treasurer

Arlette Frye **Treasurer** 



THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY AND WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

#### VILLAGE OF LANSING CERTIFICATE OF PAYMENT OF OUTSTANDING SERVICE CHARGES

The undersigned, Village Treasurer for the Village of Lansing, Cook County, Illinois, certifies that all outstanding service charges, including but not limited to vater service, building code violations, and other charges, plus penalties for delinquent payments, if any, for the following described property have been paid in full as of the date of issuance set forth below.

Title Holder's Name:

HUI

40 Marietta Street

Atlanta, GA 35.403

Telephone:

615-301-8526

Attorney or Agent:

Arthur Cirignani

Telephone No.:

312-575-0100

**Property Address:** 

Olynia Clork's Origin 3628 Washington Street

Lansing, IL 60438

Property Index Number (PIN):

30-32-205-031-0000

Water Account Number:

104 0610 00 07

Date of Issuance:

October 30, 2019

(State of Illinois)

(County of Cook)

This instrument was acknowledged before

Village Treasurer or Designee

VILLAGE OF LANSING

Karen Giovane

(Signature of Notary Public) (SEAL)

'OFFICIAL SEAL KAREN GIOVANE

Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 09/28/21

THIS CERTIFICATE IS GOOD FOR ONLY 30 DAYS AFTER THE DATE OF ISSUANCE.